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CHAPTER 185. 
AN ACT to amend section three thousand four hundred and 

eighteen, of the revised statutes, being a part of chapter one 
hundred and forty-seven of said statutes entitled "of the writ 
of habeas corpus." 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows : 

Service of writ, SECTION 1. Section three thousand four hundred 
when com- 
pleted. 	and eighteen of the revised statutes; is hereby so 

amended as to read as follows: Section 3418. The 
service of such writ shall not be deemed complete 
until the party serving the same tenders to the person 
in whose custody the prisoner may be, if such person 
be a sheriff, coroner, constable, police officer of any city, 
or marshal, the fees allowed by law for bringing up such 
prisoner, nor unless when required by such officer, he 
shall also give him a bond in double the amount of 
the sum for which such prisoner may be detained, if 
he be detained for any specific sum of money, and if 
not, then in the sum of one thousand dollars, condi-
tioned that such person will pay the charges of carry-
ing back such prisoner if he shall be remanded, and 
that he will not escape by the way, either going to or 
returning-from the place to which he is to be taken, 
and if such prisoner be not in the custody of any 
sheriff, coroner, constable, police officer of any city, or 
marshal, and the officer allowing such writ shall have 
required that the charges of bringing up such prisoner 
shall be paid by the petitioner, then until such charges 
shall have been tendered to the person in whose cus-
tody such prisoner may be, no fees or charges need 
be paid or bond given when service is made, as pro-
vided in the third subdivision of the second preceding 
section. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 24, 1881. 


